DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-986370

RPTT:\$963.30 Rec:\$40.00

06/16/2022 09:33 AM

\$1,003.30 Pgs=3

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1320-04-001-052

File No:

143-2650490 (et)

R.P.T.T.:

\$963.30

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: AMERICAN HUMAN SERVICES CORPORATION 2560 BUSINESS PARKWAY SUITE A MINDEN, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael Per Hakansson and Margaret Esther Hakansson Trustees of the M & M Trust dated August 13, 2015 and any amendments thereto

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

AMERICAN HUMAN SERVICES CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

BEING A PORTION OF BLOCK K AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP #1015-2 FOR CARSON VALLEY BUSINESS PARK PHASE 2, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER, STATE OF NEVADA, ON SEPTEMBER 3, 1998 IN BOOK 998 AT PAGE 562, AS FILE NO. 448664, OFFICIAL RECORDS FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 36 AS SET FORTH ON RECORD OF SURVEY #7 FOR CARSON VALLEY BUSINESS PARK, PHASE 2, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JULY 27, 2004 IN BOOK 0704, PAGE 11907, AS DOCUMENT NO. 619925, AND BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 2, 2004, BOOK 1104, PAGE 1057, DOCUMENT NO. 0628226, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.

Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record. 2.

\	\
Michael Per Hakansson and Margaret Esther Hakansson trustees of the M & M Trust dated August 13, 2	
	()
Michael Per Hakansson, Trustee	7 /
337	·
Margaret Esther Hakansson, Trustee	The same of
	,
STATE OF NEVADA)	
SS.	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	
A 14 3035	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by
Michael Per Hakansson and Margaret Estrier Hakansson, as trustees.	
E. TOBIAS	
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County	
No: 17-2785-5 - Expires May 3, 2025	
(My commission expires: 335)	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under	Escrow
No. 143-2650490.	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				/\
a)_	1320-04-001-052				\ \
b)_ c)					\ \
d)_					\ \
-	T				\ \
2. a)	Type of Property Vacant Land b) Single	e Fam. Res. F	OR RECO	RDERS OPTIO	NAL USE
•	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 F		ook	Page:	
c)	H ''''		ate of Reco		
e)		, I	otes:	rung.	
g)		le Home N	otes.	<u> </u>	
i) _	Other		*240	70000	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Proper	y: /	\$246	,700.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only	(value of propert	y) (<u>\$</u>	})
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$246	,700.00	·
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$963	.30	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		\setminus \nearrow		
'.		000 Section	~	/	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375b. Explain reason for exemption:	5.090, Section:	\leftarrow	<u> </u>	
	b. Explain reason for exemption.		1		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being to		% <u></u> %	7%	
275	The undersigned declares and ack	nowledges, under	r penalty of	perjury, pursu	ant to NRS
3/5	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the promation and belief, and can be supp	orted by docume	entation if c	alled upon to s	ubstantiate
the	prmation and belief, and can be supprinformation provided herein. Furt	hermore, the par	rties agree	that disallowa	nce of any
clai 109	med exemption, or other determina % of the tax due plus interest at 1%	per month. Purs	suant to NF	NS 375.030, the	Buyer and
Sell	er shall be jointly and severally liable	for any additiona	al amount o	wed.	L_
Sig	nature:	Car	pacity: _	copre	7
Sig	nature:		pacity: _	···	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	ION BU		<u>ANTEE) INFOI</u> REQUIRED)	RMATION
	(REQUIRED) Michael Per Hakansson an	d /	_	AMERICAN HUN	
Prir	nt Name: Margaret Esthe	Prir	_	SERVICES COR	
۸طر	dress: 628 West Fork Vista Lane	Add		560 BUSINESS UITE A	PARKWAY
		City			
City Sta		160 Sta			89423
	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING F				
W.	First American Title Insurar	nce			
Prir	nt Name: Company	File	Number: 1	43-2650490 et/	O.T.
آلہ ۸	drage 1662 HC Highway 20E Suite	101			et
Add City	dress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite		te: NV	Zip: 89	